JUL-12-1999 15:25	07-14-	1000	212 848 9540 P.02/03	
sama PTO-1595 pssign.rec	98	1999	Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101071		hed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1010/1	1094	d of receiving party(ies):	
Fila U.S.A., Inc. 14114 Tork Road P.O. Box 3000 Sparks, Maryland 21152-3000		8 76	nyce, Inc. West 40th Street hird Floor ew York, New York 10018	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership		Association_	☐ Association	
■ Corporation-State - Delaware		□ General Partnership		
O Other		☐ Limited Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Tes No		■ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Other		
M Assignment	Assignment 🗆 Kerger		If assignee is not dominited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
☐ Security Agreement	Security Agreement C Change of Name		D Yes C No	
		1	ust be a separate document from Assignment)	
Other		Additional some	(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes # Ho	
Execution Date: June 10, 1998		,		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	tached Tes		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
Name: <u>Lisa Rosemburgh, Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: <u>Lewin & Laytin, P</u>	<u>.c.</u>			
Street Address: 1776 Broadway, Fift	eenth Floor	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
City: New York State: NY 21P: 10019		(attached d	H/A implicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
	DO NOT USE	TKIS STACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bethe original document. Lisa Rosenburgh Name of Person Signing	Systems	entreset	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Lollo 98 Date per of pages comprising cover sheet:	
		this portion	The OK	
Hail documents to be recorded with rec		Patents and Trade	marks	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PKZ-100C, Mashington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

H:\WP[ATA\CLIENTS\TM\1059000\Enyce assignment recordation sheet.wpd

JUL-12-1999 15:25

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0817

212 848 9540 P.02/03

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Fila U.S.A., Inc., of 14114 York Road, P.O. Box 3000, Sparks, Maryland 21152-3000, has adopted, used and is using the mark ENYCE, and has registered such mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,093,751, issued September 2, 1997; and

WHEREAS Enyce, Inc., of 8 West 40th Street, Third Floor, New York, New York 10018, is desirous of acquiring the mark ENYCE and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fila U.S.A., Inc. does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the mark ENYCE, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

FILA U.S.A., INC.

Name: Samuele Azaria
Title: Exec. V. President

COUNTY/DISTRICT of

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS:

On this Not day of Junt , 1998, before me personally came <u>Samuele Avana</u> to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is <u>Fractified Vice Persident</u> of Fila U.S.A., Inc. the corporation described in and on whose behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto on behalf of and with the authorization of the board of directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.

Notary

H:\WPEATA\CLIENTS\TM\1059000\ENYCE ASSIGNMENT.frm

MARY NATALE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4953735
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires July 24, 199

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0818